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2006 INFINITI M45 SEDAN/SPORT

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: JNKBYO1E66M202594 . to CARFAX
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Personal vehicle

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

MWR Auto Skills Center at Moanalua 141,805 |2st reported odometer

reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/3/21 at 3:33:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Emmﬂm@ OwnerShip History £ Owners 1-2 £ Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005 2008 2011
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo. 9 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey, New Jersey Virginia North Carolina
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 23,139/yr 16,455/yr
Last reported odometer reading 28,360 91,659 141,805

Eﬂmﬂmi Title HiStOl'y £ owners 1-2 £ Owner 3

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgalir’?gtt)?eeg ﬁgalgfgtt)?:rg ﬁgalg?gé?:rg
. ) - Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms



Eﬂmﬂm@ Additional HiStOl’y £ Oowners 1-2 £ Owner 3

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
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No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Infiniti
dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

(C|[A|R|F|AJT Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2005 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the 8,280 mi/yr

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

S

No Recalls Reported

S

No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Date Mileage Source Comments
03/21/2005 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer
05/19/2005 73 Flemington Car & Truck Country Vehicle sold

Flemington, NJ
908-782-3331
flemington.com

4.5/5.0 99 Verified Reviews &
' 992 Customer Favorites

05/20/2005 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Robbinsville, NJ - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #6D20051400909

07/17/2006 7,776 Flemington Infiniti s« ¢, Vehicle serviced

Flemington, NJ - 7,500 mile service performed
908-782-6868 - Tire condition and pressure checked
flemington.com
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01/04/2007 12,670
04/18/2007 15,835
Owner 2
Purchased: 2007
Date Mileage
10/05/2007 21,637
10/08/2007
10/15/2007 21,696
11/19/2007
02/14/2008 28,360
Owner 3
Purchased: 2008
Date Mileage
02/28/2008
09/17/2008 42,787

S N 0 e ——————————

' 450 Customer Favorites

Flemington Infiniti
Flemington, NJ
908-782-6868
flemington.com

5.0/5.0 59 Verified Reviews &
' 450 Customer Favorites

Flemington Infiniti
Flemington, NJ
908-782-6868
flemington.com

5.0/5.0 59 Verified Reviews 9
' 450 Customer Favorites

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, NJ

Title #DA20072780398

Princeton Audi Volkswagen
Princeton, NJ
609-688-3100
princetonauto.com

4.8/5.0 62 Verified Reviews &

Online Listing
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Virginia

Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Source

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lorton, VA

Jim Coleman Infiniti
Bethesda, MD
301-469-2100
jimcolemaninfiniti.com

4.5/5.0 113 Verified Reviews &
' 1,467 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- 3,750 mile service performed
- Cruise control checked

Vehicle serviced
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Steering/suspension checked

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
23,139 mi/yr



12/09/2008 48,469
03/07/2009 54,385
03/07/2009
03/16/2009 54,889
11/27/2009
10/26/2010 91,539
11/02/2010 91,659
11/11/2010

Owner 4

Purchased: 2011
Date Mileage
02/11/2011 91,672
03/04/2011
03/09/2011

Jim Coleman Infiniti
Bethesda, MD
301-469-2100
jimcolemaninfiniti.com

4.5/5.0 113 Verified Reviews &
' 1,467 Customer Favorites

Virginia

Inspection Station
Lorton, VA

Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lorton, VA

Jim Coleman Infiniti
Bethesda, MD
301-469-2100
jimcolemaninfiniti.com

4.5/5.0 113 Verified Reviews &
' 1,467 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lorton, VA

Karen Radley Acura Volkswagen
Woodbridge, VA

703-497-0900

radleyauto.com

4.8/5.0 537 Verified Reviews &
' 5,416 Customer Favorites

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Raleigh, NC

Karen Radley Acura Volkswagen
Woodbridge, VA

703-550-0202
karenradleyacuravw.com

4.8 /5.0 537 Verified Reviews Q
' 5,416 Customer Favorites

Source

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinetops, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinetops, NC

Title #777084110639115

North Carolina

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Electrical system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle
16,455 mi/yr



12/15/2011

03/15/2012

03/15/2012

03/15/2012

07/23/2012

07/31/2012

10/06/2012

02/27/2013

02/27/2014

03/17/2014

12/08/2016

108,043

113,186

113,206

121,713

128,309

141,805

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goldsboro, NC
Title #777084110639115

CrossRoads Infiniti
Raleigh, NC
919-981-5656
crossroadsinfiniti.com

4.8/5.0 111 Verified Reviews &
' 660 Customer Favorites

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Goldsboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Goldsboro, NC

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goldsboro, NC

Title #777084110639115

Chevrolet Of Goldsboro
Goldsboro, NC
919-648-4107
ccogchevrolet.com

4.6 /5.0 56 Verified Reviews &
' 137 Customer Favorites

Washington
Inspection Station
Lakewood, WA

INFINITI of Tacoma
Fife, WA
253-231-4300
infinitioftacoma.com

4.9/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 195 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinetops, NC

Title #777084110639115

INFINITI of Tacoma
Fife, WA
253-231-4300
infinitioftacoma.com

4.9/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 195 Customer Favorites

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinetops, NC

Title #777084110639115

Nissan North America, Inc.

- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #16V-349
- Recall #R1622



- INF PASS AB MULTI TSB
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Infiniti dealer near you to obtain more information
about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Description: CONTINUED EXPOSURE TO AREAS WITH HIGH LEVELS OF ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY MAY CAUSE THE FRONT PASSENGER AIR BAG INFLATOR HOUSING TO
RUPTURE AND DEPLOY ABNORMALLY.

IF THE PASSENGER AIR BAG INFLATOR RUPTURES, IT MAY RESULT IN METAL FRAGMENTS STRIKING THE VEHICLE OCCUPANTS CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

Remedy: THE FRONT PASSENGER AIR BAG INFLATORS WILL BE REPLACED WITH NEW INFLATORS MANUFACTURED BY A DIFFERENT SUPPLIER, AT NO COST TO OWNERS
FOR PARTS OR LABOR.

a Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since December 2016. Before you buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Y

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

(C[A|R|F|AJT Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to
improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of
owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US
including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX O @CARFAXinc [E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
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